City of Chicago NOTICE AND AGENDA OF DISTRICT COUNCIL MEETING

Notice is hereby given that District Council 009 will hold a public meeting.

MEETING INFORMATION

Meeting Type: X Regular Special Closed

Date/Time: June 28, 2023 6:30 PM

Location/Address: Kelly High School - 4136 S. California - Chicago, IL 60632

MEETING AGENDA

- 1. Roll Call and Quorum Determination
 - Norms and Expectations to be set.
 - Public Comment to cease once 30 minutes has lapsed.
- 2. Possible speaker regarding Consent Decree present to answer questions.
- 3. Public Comment
- 4. Approval of minutes from meeting date: 5/31/2023
- 5. District Council member updates
 - Nominating Committee meeting in early July

6. Discussions

- Norms and Expectations to be set before the meeting begins after roll call and quorum determination.
- Reminders that public comment to cease once the 30 minutes has lapsed, no exceptions to be made before public comment begins.
- Request sent to the Commissioners for the Department to send a rep to our meeting to properly answer questions and give updates regarding the Consent Decree, as was requested at our first meeting.

7. Votes

- 2023 Meeting Schedule locations TBD
- 8. Announcement of the next regular meeting

Items on this agenda are subject to change. If you have any questions regarding this agenda, please contact 312-742-8888.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR PUBLIC COMMENT

The District Council will provide an opportunity for public comment. The public comment session will be 30 minutes long. Each commenter will have up to 2 minutes to

speak. Anyone interested in giving public comment should write their name on a card provided at the meeting and give it to the members of the District Council or staff in the meeting room any time within 30 minutes of the start of the meeting. If the number of interested speakers exceeds the time dedicated to public comment, speakers will be selected by a random drawing.

Anyone may submit a written public comment by delivering it at the public meeting or by emailing it to: Javon.Lewis-Brown@cityofchicago.org.